
Beforethe
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Washington,D.C. 20554

In theMatterof )
)

NevadaBell TelephoneCompany ) TransmittalNo. 92
Tariff F.C.C.No. 1 )

)
SouthernNewEnglandTelephoneCompany) TransmittalNo. 852
Tariff F.C.C.No. 39 )

)
Pacific Bell TelephoneCompany ) TransmittalNo. 198
TariffF.C.C.No. 1 )

)
SouthwesternBell TelephoneCompany ) TransmittalNo. 3031
TariffF.C.C.No. 73 )

PETITION OF AT&T CORP.

Pursuantto Section 1.773 of the Commission’srules, 47 C.F.R. § 1.773,

AT&T Corp. (“AT&T”) requeststheCommissionto rejector, in thealternative,suspend

and investigate for the full five-month statutory period the above-captionedtariff

revisions filed January 13, 2005 by the SBC Communicationsoperating telephone

companies(collectively “the SBC companies”or “SBC”).’ In a remarkabledisplayof

hubris, the SBC companiesin thesefilings proposeto requirenew subscribersto their

DS1 Term PaymentPlans(“TPPs”) to commit at least90 percentof thosecustomers’

1 A tariff is subject to rejection when it is prima facie unlawful, in that it
demonstrablyconflicts with the CommunicationsAct or a Commissionrule,
regulationor order. See,e.g, AmericanBroadcastingCompanies,Inc. v. AT&T,
663 F.2d 133, 138 (D.C. Cir. 1980); MCI v. AT&T, 94 F.C.C.2d332, 340-41
(1983). Suspensionand investigation are appropriatewhere a tariff raises
substantialissuesoflawfulness. SeeAT&T (TransmittalNo. 148),Memorandum
Opinion and Order, 56 RR2d 1503 (1984); ITT (Transmittal No. 2191),
73 F.C.C.2d709, 716 n.5 (1979)(citingAT&T, 46 F.C.C.2d81, 86 (1974)).
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total special accessdemandobtainedfrom SBC to avoid incurring terminationliability

for anyspecialaccesscircuits (or theirassociatedrevenues)that thecustomerhaselected

to makesubjectto thosediscountplans.2 Theseproposedtariff revisionscomeonly a

little morethana monthafterthe Commission’sreleaseof its BellSouthOrder finding

unlawful an analogous90 percentcommitmentobligation in that carrier’s principal

optional discountplan for special accessservices.3 As AT&T showsbelow, the filed

revisionsarepatentlyunlawful underSection272 ofthe CommunicationsAct (47U.S.C.

§ 272) because,as the BellSouth Order recognized, requiring such a percentage

commitmentasa conditionofobtainingpricereductionsfrom aBell OperatingCompany

(“BOC”) under its specialaccessdiscountplansdiscriminatesin favor of smalleraccess

customerswith growing demand-- including, in particular, the BOC’s long distance

affiliate.

Moreover, even apart from impermissibly advantagingSBC’s long

distanceaffiliate, the proposedtariff revisions serveto “lock-in” new customers’ total

volume of special accessservicesfrom SBC oncetheyhave subscribedto a TPP. The

lock-in effectof therevisedtariff provisionis wholly unrelatedto costor other legitimate

grounds,in violation of Commissionpoliciesandrulesfor termandvolumediscounts. It

alsomaintainsthe SBCcompanies’marketshareofDS 1 specialaccessservices,impedes

2 With theexceptionof SouthernNewEnglandTelephoneCompany(“SNET”), theSBC

companies’tariffs label the discountplan as a “TPP” and AT&T’s petition usesthat
abbreviationto refer to all ofthefiling entities’DS1 discount plans.

3AT&TCorp. v. BellSouthTelecommunications,Inc., FileNo. EB-04-MD-010, FCC04-
278, rd. December9, 2004 (“BellSouth Order”).
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the development of wholesale special access competition, and facilitates

supracompetitivepricing by those carriers. The tariff revisions thus are unjust,

unreasonable,and discriminatory in violation of Sections 201(b) and 202(a) of the

CommunicationsAct.4

Any of these blatant violations of the CommunicationsAct, standing

alone,warrantsrejectionof thesetariff filings and AT&T submitsthat, whenthey are

takentogether,compelsuchactionby theCommission.At abareminimum,however,in

light of the seriousissuesraisedby the filings the Commissionshould suspendthe

proposedrevisions for the full statutory periodand initiate an investigation into the

lawfulness of these tariff changesunder the BellSouth Order and other established

Commissionprecedentand policies implementingthe pro-competitiveobjectivesand

nondiscriminationrequirementsoftheCommunicationsAct.

FACTUAL BACKGROUND

Eachofthe SBC companiesthathavemadetheinstanttariff filings offers

an optional pricing plan for DS1 (1.544 Mbps) special accessservices,under which

accesscustomersmayreceivea discountfrom thosecarriers’monthly recurringratesby

committing specific DS1 circuits for termsrangingup to as muchas7 years.5 Under

theseplans,eachSBCcompanyappliesan identicaldiscountto all customerssubscribed

~47 U.S.C. § 201(b),202(a).

~ SeeNevadaBell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C.No. 1, Section 7.11.5.2;Pacific
Bell Telephone CompanyTariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 7.4.18; SouthwesternBell
TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C. No. 73, Section 7.2.22; SouthernNew England
TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C.No. 39, Section2.11.1.1.
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to theTPP,regardlessofthe volumeofcircuitsandassociatedrateelementsmadesubject

to the plan by any individual customer. In the eventthe customerdiscontinuesservice

from SBC for anyofthe circuits subjectto the TPPprior to the expirationof the plan’s

term, the SBC companiesassessa terminationchargewith respectto the discontinued

circuit. Dependinguponthepointin thetermplanat which suchserviceis discontinued,

theterminationchargesmayconsiderablyexceedthe total amountof discountsobtained

by theTPPcustomerfor thatcircuit.6

TPP customersmay only avoid suchtermination liability under their

discountplansby subscribingfor threeyears (or additionally, in the caseof SNET, for

five years)to a “DS1 High CapacityPortability Commitment.”Theseeuphemistically

titled “portability” provisions require the customerto maintain for those periods a

minimum commitment level determined,not by the volume of DS 1 circuits covered

underthe discountplan, but by all of the subscriber’sDSl servicefrom SBC(including

undiscountedcircuits) purchasedduringthemonthprecedingthat customer’sadoptionof

theportability provision.7

Underthe SBC companies’currenttariffs, oncethe commitmentlevel is

seta TPPcustomeris requiredto maintainat least80 percentof that DS 1 specialaccess

6 SeeNevadaBell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C.No. 1 Section7.11.5.2(G);Pacific

Bell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 7.4.18(G); SouthwesternBell
TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C.No. 73, Section 7.2.22(G); SouthernNew England
TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C.No. 39, Section2.11.1.1(B).

~ SeeNevadaBell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C. No. 1 Section 7.1l.5.2(E)(1);
Pacific Bell TelephoneCompanyTariffF.C.C.No. 1, Section7.4.18(E)(l); Southwestern
Bell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C. No. 73, Section 7.2.22(E)(l); SouthernNew
EnglandTelephoneCompany,F.C.C.No. 39, Section2.ll.l.1(D)(l).
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demandin service with SBC to avoid incurring termination liability for any circuits

covered under the TPP.8 In the instant tariff filings, the SBC companiespropose

“grandfathering”the 80 percentcommitmentlevel for existing DS1 TPP customers,and

increasingthecommitmentlevel for newcustomersto 90 percent.9

ARGUMENT

I. THE PROPOSED 90 PERCENT COMMITMENT
DISCRIMINATES IN FAVOR OF SBC’s LONG DISTANCE
AFFILIATE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 272 OF THE
COMMUNICATIONS ACT.

Section 272(c)(1) of the CommunicationsAct prohibits a BOC from

discriminatingbetweenits long distanceaffiliate and otherunaffiliated carriersin the

8 SeeNevadaBell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C. No. 1 Section 7.11.5.2(E)(2);

Pacific Bell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C.No. 1, Section7.4.18(E)(2); Southwestern
Bell TelephoneCompanyTariff F.C.C. No. 73, Section 7.2.22(E)(2);SouthernNew
England TelephoneCompany, F.C.C. No. 39, Section 2.1 l.1.1(D)(2). In addition to
satisfyingtheportabilityprovision’sminimumpercentagethreshold,TPPcustomersmust
alsomaintainat least40 channelterminationsin serviceeachmonth. Id.

The SBC companies’current 80 percentcommitmentalreadyraisesall the same
issuesunderSections201, 202 and 272 asthosecarriers’proposedtariffs addressedin
AT&T’s instantpetition. Accordingly,in additionto rejectingthepresenttariff filings, or
suspendingandinvestigatingthoseproposedrevisions,theCommissionshouldinitiate an
immediate investigation of the currently effective tariffs’ commitmentrequirements
pursuantto Section 205 of the CommunicationsAct, 47 U.S.C. § 205. To promote
efficient use of scarce administrative resources,such an investigation should be
consolidatedwith any investigationofthepresenttariff filings that the Commissionmay
orderpursuantto Section204 oftheAct (47U.S.C § 204).

~ SeeNevadaBell TelephoneCompany,TransmittalNo. 92, SouthernNew England
TelephoneCompanyTransmittalNo. 852, Pacific Bell TelephoneCompanyTransmittal
No. 198, and SouthwesternBell TelephoneCompanyTransmittalNo. 3031,Description
andJustification(“D&J”) at 1.
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provision, inter alia, accessservices.10 Moreover, Section 272(e)(3) requires that a

BOC’saccesschargesto unaffihiatedinterexchangecarriersnotexceedthoseassessedon,

or imputed to, the BOC’s long distance affiliate.” As the BellSouth Order has

underscored,under controlling Commission precedenta non-cost basedpercentage

commitmentrequirementon the availability of a BOC’s termdiscountplans,suchasthe

SBC companieseffectively proposehere,is barredby the nondiscriminationobligations

imposedby Section272.

TheBellSouthOrder was issuedin responseto AT&T’s formal complaint

challenging the discriminatory and anticompetitive effects of BellSouth’s discount

specialaccessplans. TheFCCdeterminedtherethat BellSouth’sprincipalspecialaccess

discount plan, the Transport Savings Plan (“TSP”), violated Sections 272(c)(1) and

272(e)(3)becausethe planconditionedits discountsuponthe specialaccesscustomer’s

committing to continuing for five years to purchase90 percentof the customer’smost

recentlevel ofpurchases.’2 TheCommissionconcludedthatthe90 percentcommitment

10 47 U.S.C § 272(c)(1)(“In its dealingswith its affiliate.. . aBell operatingcompany
maynotdiscriminatebetweenthat. . . affiliate andanyotherentity in theprovision

orprocurementofgoods,services,facilities, andinformation,or in theestablishmentof
standards”).

“47 U.S.C. § 272(e)(3)(providingthat aBOC“shall charge[its] affiliate. . . orimpute
to itself. . . an amountfor accessto its telephoneexchangeserviceandexchangeaccess
thatis no lessthantheamountchargedto anyunaffiliatedinterexchangecarriersfor such
service”).

12 While the Commission found that the 90 percent lock-in, standing alone, was

sufficientto establishaviolation of Section272 (BellSouthOrder, ¶ 36) it also notedthat
the discriminatoryandanticompetitiveeffectsof thatprovisionwerefurthermagnifiedby
its relationshipto the sratestructure. s planprovideddiscountsto small-
volume customersthat were not significantly dissimilar from the discountsaffordedto

(footnotecontinuedon following page)
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provision discriminatedin favor of smaller, rapidly growing long distancecarrierssuch

as BellSouth’s long distance affiliate that could qualify readily under that tariff

requirement for the TSP discounts, while BellSouth’s establishedspecial access

competitorswould likely be unableto satisfythatcommitmentin light ofongoinginroads

on their businessesby BellSouth’saffiliate and other carriers.13 Moreover, evenif an

establishedcarriertaking serviceunderBellSouth’sTSPcould continueto satisfyits 90

percentcommitment,that restrictionwould seriouslyconstrainits ability to manageits

specialaccesstraffic -- for example,by migratinga portionof its servicefrom BellSouth

to acompetingaccessvendor.’4

Thesesamediscriminatoryeffectsof the TSPcommitmentprovisionthat

the Commission found unlawful in the BellSouth Order pervade the 90 percent

commitmentproposedby theSBCcompaniesin theirinstanttariff filings. Theproposed

commitmentlevel, if it were allowedto becomeeffective, would presentpotentialnew

(Footnotecontinuedfrom precedingpage)

customersthat committed much higher volumes of special access services. The
Commissionconcludedthat theserelative discountlevels, for which BellSouthhad not
providedany costjustification, were likewise unlawful underSection272 becausethey
discriminatedin favor of lower-volumecustomerssuchas its long distanceaffiliate.
BellSouthOrder, ¶~J22-33. In this respect,SBC’s TPPsareevenmoreseriouslyskewed
becausethey do not offer any differential in the level of the discountsaffordedto those
plans’ subscribers,regardlessof thevolumecommittedby acustomer.Seen. 5, supra.

‘~ SeeBellSouthOrder, ¶ 38. TheCommissionnotedthatin this respectthe90 percent
commitmentoperatedsimilarly to so-called“growth discount” tariffs for carriersthat
increasetheir usage over a BOC’s network (or that commit to purchasespecified
percentagesabovethe subscriber’scurrent usage). The Commissionhasconsistently
rejectedsuchgrowthdiscounttariffs asunlawful underSection272. Id., ¶ 37 andn. 99.

‘~‘ Id.,~J38.
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TPP customersthat competewith the SBC companies’ long distanceaffiliate with a

Hobson’schoice. Customerssubscribedto the plan with the “portability” commitment

mustgiveup theflexibility to migratemorethana smallportionoftheirtotal DS1 special

accessdemandto the SBC companies’accesscompetitors-- evenif thosevendorsoffer

lower priceswith equalor betterservicequality than SBC. This deterrenteffectof the

increasedcommitmentpercentageis especiallypowerful for special accesscustomers

with a stagnantor decliningshareof the specialaccessmarket. Alternatively,new TPP

customerswith decliningvolumesthat do not also subscribeto the revisedportability

commitmentareplacedat risk of incurring terminationliabilities if servicesunder the

discountplan are discontinued. SBC’s affiliate is effectively insulatedfrom either of

theseseriousadversebusinessconsequences,becauseit can readily electboth the TPP

andavoidterminationliability asit gainsDS 1 marketshare. And an SBCcompetitorthat

entirely foregoessubscribingto the TPP, to avoid the unwarrantedrestrictionson its

choiceof accessvendorscreatedby the 90 percentcommitmentlevel, will find itself

evenmoresignificantly disadvantagedin competingwith a smaller,growingcarrier such

asSBC’s affiliate thatwill readilyqualify for discountsundertheTPP.

The SBC companiesdo not makeeven a pretenseof demonstratingthe

lawfulnessof thesetariff revisionsunderthesestandards. Their one-pageD&Js merely

restatethecurrenttariffs’ 80 percentcommitmentobligation,parrotthebriefsummaryof

the proposedrevision set forth in their respectivetransmittal letters, and provide a

calculationshowing that the revisionwould satisfy the index requirementsunder the

Commission’sprice cap rules. SBC provides no supportto demonstratethat the 90

percentcommitmentis nondiscriminatoryorthat it is cost-justifiedin anymanner,soas
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to pass muster under the BellSouth Order and numerousother prior Commission

decisions.’5 SBC’s solutionto this glaringdeficiencyin its proposedtariff is simply to

ignore the BellSouthOrder and the well-establishedCommissionpricing policies that

wereappliedthere.

In sum, the SBC companieshave donenothingto dispel the transparent

unlawfulnessof theirtariff filings underSection272, andthe proposedrevisionsshould

be rejectedor suspendedand investigatedfor this reasonalone.

II. THE PROPOSEDCOMMITMENT IS UNJUSTAND

UNREASONABLE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 201
A tariffed practiceor chargeis “unreasonable”underSection201(b), aswell as

underSection202(a),whenit “operatesto discouragecompetitivepricingbehavioror to

facilitate anticompetitive behavior,” and the Commission focuseson whether the

challengedpractices“haveseriouspotentialanticompetitiveconsequences,”evenwithout

requiringa showingthat the defendant“adoptedthis pricingmechanismfor thepurpose

of limiting competitionor that it hashad suchaneffect.”6 The Commissiongenerally

reachesconclusionsregardingthe unreasonablenessof a practicebasedon thepotential

‘~Seeid., ¶ 22 andn. 63 (citingprior Commissionordersregardingvolumediscounts).

16 AT&T Communications,Tariff FCC No. 15, 6 FCC Rcd. 5648 (1991) (“Tariff 15

Order”), ¶~J16, 22. For example, in the context of a carrier’s effort to combine
competitiveandnon-competitiveservicesto foreclosecompetition,the Commissionhas
foundthe practiceunreasonablein violation of Section201(b) baseduponevidencethat
the carrier simply linked the two productsthroughthe structureof its offering. See
AT&T’s Private PayphoneCommissionPlan, 7 FCC Rcd. 7135 (1992),¶~J14-16; see
also AT&T CommunicationsRevisionto Tariff FCC Nos. 1 & 2, 7 FCC Red. 5656
(1992);AT&T Communications,Revisionsto Tariff FCC No. 1 & 2, 5 FCC Red. 3833
(1990);MCITelecommunicationsCorp. v. AT&T, 7 FCCRed. 3047(1992),¶~J21-22.
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harm to competition,ratherthanuponevidenceof specificharm to individual customers

orto themarketasawhole.’7

The 90 percent commitment requirement is unlawful under these

controlling legal principles becauseit discourageseconomicallyefficient pricing and

enablesthe SBC companiesto engagein anticompetitivebehavior. The commitment

requirementlimits the opportunitiesfor competitorsto bid for nearlyall of new TPP

customers’DS 1 businesssubjectto thoseplans;impairs TPPcustomers’ability to deploy

facilities to increasecompetition;andenablesSBC to retaindemandevenwhile offering

above-marketprices.

The SBC companiesalready control the great preponderanceof DS1

special accessin their service territories and, even where competitorshave entered

limited portionsof SBC’s geographicmarket,that competitionis frequently focusedon

higher capacity (D53 and above) special accessservice. Accordingly, customers’

alternativesto purchasingDS 1 servicesfrom SBC arein manyinstanceslimited at best.

But the 90 percentcommitmentrequirementof the SBC companies’ tariff revisions

indisputablyservesto lock up virtually all DS 1 demandnowservedon the SBCnetwork.

Theplain termsof the tariffs establishthis effect: to avoidterminationliabilities under

the TPP,newcustomersmustcommit to maintainat least90 percentof their total prior

level of DS 1 special accesspurchaseswith SBC. The proposednew commitment

requirementtherebynecessarilydeprivesSBC‘5 TPPcustomersof the ability to secure

‘~ SeePrivate Line RateStructure and Volume Discount Practices, 97 FCC.2d923

(1984) (“Volume DiscountOrder”); AccessChargeReform (Fifth Reportand Order), 14

(footnotecontinuedon following page)
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virtually any additional contestableDS 1 special accessservices-- whetheror not those

servicesareincludedin thecustomers’TPPs-- at wholesalepricessetby themarket,and

thus both “discouragecompetitivepricing” and “facilitate anticompetitivebehavior.”8

Thesearepreciselytheresultsthatthe Commission’sprior decisions,aswell asrelevant

antitrustandcommerciallaw precedent,areintendedto prevent.’9

A principal goal of the 1996 TelecommunicationsAct was to foster

facilities-basedcompetition in special accessand related markets.2°Facilities-based

competitionbenefitsconsumers,by reducingretailers’dependenceuponthemonopolist’s

(Footnotecontinuedfrom precedingpage)

FCC Red. 14221 (1999) (“Pricing Flexibility Order”); ComputerII, Final Decision,77
FCC.2d384 (1980).
18 TarifflS Order, ¶ 16.

‘~Forexample,caselaw addressingrequirementscontractsconfirmsthe impermissibility
of pricing based on the extent of the customer’s committed demandwhere such
arrangementsdiscouragemarket competition. A contract that effectively requires
customersto purchasemostor all of their requirementsfor a productor servicefrom a
supplieris often foundto be anticompetitivewhena significantportionof the market--

generallyin excessof 20 to 40 percent-- is affectedor “locked up” by the contract.
TampaElec. Co. v. NashvilleCoal Co., 365 U.S. 320 (1961); JeffersonParish Hosp.
Dist. No. 2 v. Hyde, 466 U.S. 2, 45 (1984)(Brennan,J., concurring); UnitedStatesv.
MicrosoftCorp., 253 F.3d 34, 70 (D.C. Cir. 2001)(referencingthe“40% standarddrawn
from the caselaw”);Twin City Sportservice,Inc. v. Charles 0. Finley & Co., 676 F.2d
1291 (9th Cir.), cert. denied,459 U.S. 1009 (1982) (24 percentforeclosurecombined
with long termcontracts).

20 Congressintended the 1996Act “to provide for a procompetitive,de-regulatory

nationalpolicy framework designedto acceleraterapidly private sectordeploymentof
advanced telecommunicationsand information technologies and services to all
Americansby openingall telecommunicationsmarketsto competition.”S. Rep.No. 104-
230, at 1 (1995). Developmentof facilities-basedcompetitionis anespeciallyimportant
objectiveof the Commission’spolicies and its implementationoftheAct. SeeTriennial
Review Order, 18 FCC Red. 16,978 (2003), ¶~J22, 70, 114, 200, 242, 448; Local
CompetitionOrder, 11 FCCRed. 15499(1996),¶~J172, 325, 635, 685.
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facilities and constraining the monopolist’s ability to price without concern for

competitivealternatives. For thesereasons,the Commissionhasmadethe development

of facilities-basedcompetitionacentralfocusof its policies.

The 90 percentcommitmentis antithetical to theseobjectives.When a

new TPP customersubjectto the proposedrevised commitmentanticipatespotential

inability to satisfy that commitment,it will naturally be loatheto shift special access

demandthat is not coveredunder the TPP from the SBC network to facilities that

customermight otherwiseconstruct. The 90 percentcommitmentcreatessimilar strong

disincentivesfor anewTPPcustomerto shift demandto existingor plannedfacilities of

acompetitivelocal exchangecarrier(“CLEC”) orotheralternateaccessvendor(“AAV”).

Theability of theseentitiesto securesufficient traffic in advanceofconstructingfacilities

is indispensableto theirdecisionto commencecompetingon a particularroute,because

without suchcommitmentsthereis inadequateeconomicjustification for them to incur

enormousfixed (andsunk)costsof deployingsuchfacilities.2’

Finally, the 90 percentcommitmentis likewise unreasonable(aswell as

unlawfully discriminatory)becauseit is not economicallyjustified by cost or on other

lawful grounds.22 Customerswith highvolumesthatare less costly to servecannotdeal

with CLECsor AAVs, or self-providefacilities, for all but a minorportionof their total

current DS1 service from SBC without placing themselvesat risk of termination

21 If the bankruptciesexperiencedby manyBOC competitorsin the last 7 yearshave

provenanything, it is that carrierscanno longerafford to deployfacilities on a “build it
andtheywill come” philosophywith anexpectationofattractingcustomers.

22 SeeVolumeDiscountOrder,¶9.
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liabilities for doing so, andcustomerswith smalleror identical levelsof demandthat are

willing to refuseto dealwith SBC’s competitorscanavoid theterminationcharges. For

the reasonsdescribedby the Commissionin the BellSouthOrder, this economically

irrational pricing is comparableto the LEC growth tariffs previously rejectedby the

Commission,andbothareunrelatedto thequantumof committeddemand,to cost-based

pricingorto anyotherlegitimateeconomicrationalefor price-setting.

III. THE 90 PERCENT COMMITMENT VIOLATES SECTION 202
BECAUSE IT IS UNREASONABLY DISCRIMINATORY

Section 202(a)of the CommunicationsAct provides, in part, that no common

carrier shall “make any unjust or unreasonablediscrimination in charges,practices,

classifications, regulations, facilities, or services for or in connection with like

communicationservice,directlyor indirectly ,,23 ThecourtsandtheCommissionhave

establishedthree-prongtest to determinewhen a carrier’s practice violates Section

202(a): “(1) whether the servicesare ‘like’; (2) if they are, whetherthere is a price

differencebetweenthem;and(3) if thereis, whetherthatdifferenceis reasonable.”24

Each of these three prongs applies to the tariff revisions the SBC

companiesproposehere. First, theservicesareindisputably“like” becauseidenticalDS1

23 ~ U.S.C. § 202(a).

24 CompetitiveTelecommunicationsAss‘n v. FCC, 998 F.2d 1058, 1061 (D.C. Cir. 1993).

Although the two statutory provisions are related, Section 272’s prohibition against
discrimination is not synonymouswith the ‘unjust and unreasonable’discrimination
languageusedin Section 202; rather, Congress“intended a more stringent standard”
underthe 1996Act’s newprovisionspecificallygoverningBOCs. Implementationofthe
Non-AccountingSafeguardsofSections271 and 272 ofthe TelecommunicationsAct of
1934,AsAmended,13 FCCRed11230(1996)(“Non-AccountingSafeguardsOrder”)
¶ 197.
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services are provided to customerswhether or not they subscribe to the TPPs’

commitmentlevel. Second,apricedifferential effectivelyexistsbecausea newcustomer

that subscribesto the TPPand that also subjectsitself to the 90 percentcommitment

requirementis eligible for waiver of the otherwiseapplicableterminationchargesfor

discontinuingservicessubjectto the discountplan. And third, Commissionprecedent

also alreadyestablishesthatvolume discountscannotbeconditionedin themannerSBC

proposes;that, independently,the 90 percentcommitmentrequirementis unreasonable

becauseit is notcost-justifiedandis antieompetitive.25

The Commissionhasalreadydevelopeda clear set of limitations that a

carriermayplaceon the availability of volumediscounts,and indeedhasdonesowhen

addressingthe private line, special access,and transport services at issue in this

proceeding.26Thosedecisions— set forth mostprominentlyin theCommission’sVolume

DiscountOrder, Pricing Flexibility Order, and relatedtransportorders— clearly deem

andprohibit thetype of restrictionson volume discountsthat SBCproposesthroughthe

90 percentcommitmentrequirementfor theTPP.27

TheCommissionhaspermittedvolume andtermdiscounts,andconditions

that restricttheiravailability, only wheretheyare “justified by underlyingcosts,andare

25 Non-AccountingSafeguardsOrder; ¶ 257; ExpandedInterconnectionwith Local

TelephoneCompanyFacilities, 7 FCC Red. 7369 (1992) (“ExpandedInterconnection
Order”) ¶ 199;seealso VolumeDiscountOrder,¶~J34-36.

26 Seen. 28, supra(citing decisions).

27 Pricing Flexibility Order,¶~J124-25.
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not otherwiseunlawful, becausethey encourageefficiency and full competition.”28 In

particular, the Commissionin the VolumeDiscountOrder permitted“efficiently-priced,

volume-discountedofferings” that havedemonstrableconsumerbenefits,but interpreted

the Act “to eliminatethe carrier’sability to discriminateby targetinga volume discount

to a particularsegmentof customersthroughrestrictions.”29The VolumeDiscountOrder

requirescarriersto provide“similar serviceofferingswith no restrictionson customersor

uses,” and prohibited “having two similarly-situatedcustomerswho order the same

quantityof aservicewith volumediscountschargeddifferentrates.”30

Moreover,becausecommitmentsof greatervolumesallow servicesto be

provided at lower costs, thus enhancing efficiency and consumer benefits, the

Commissionin the transport context has defined legitimate volume discountsas an

offering of reducedper-unit prices for a particular number of units of service.31

Permissiblevolume discountsare thosethat recognizeefficienciesand the lower costs

28 See,e.g.,AccessChargeReform,ThirdReport, 11 FCCRed21354(1996),¶ 187.

29 VolumeDiscount Order, at ¶~J41, 43; seealso AT&T Communications,Revisionsto

TariffF.C.C. No. 12, OrderonRemand,6 FCCRed. 7039(1991)(“Tariff 12 Order”)
¶ 69 (prohibitingany “unduerestriction” or “artificial eonstraint[]”that limits eligibility
for anoffering).

30 VolumeDiscountOrder, ¶~J35, 38; seealso TelecomNew ZealandLtd., 13 FCC Red.
363 (1998) ¶ 14. Indeed, the Commissionrestedthe Pricing Flexibility Order’s
regulatoryreliefwith respectto volume discountson this requirement: it concludedthat
certainpotential risksto competitionassociatedwith its approachwere reducedbecause
“incumbentLECs must make [the volume discount] available to any customerwith
sufficientvolumes.”Pricing Flexibility Order, ¶ 124.

~‘ TransportRateStructure,10 FCCRed3030(1994)¶ 114.
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“associatedwith larger volumesof traffic.”32 The absenceof sucha pro-competitive

rationale was one reasonthe Commissionprohibited growth discountsfor transport

services-- atypeof discountthat, astheBellSouthOrder recognized,is analogousto the

90 percentcommitmentrequirementin termsof the competitiveeffect and absenceof

pro-competitivejustification.33

SBC’s proposed90 percent commitmentrequirementis unreasonable

becauseit violatestheselegal standardsin multiple respects.First, althougha carrier’s

volume discounts must provide “similar service offerings with no restrictions on

customersor uses,” to avoid “having two similarly-situatedcustomerswho order the

samequantityofa servicewith volumediscountschargeddifferentrates,”34the proposed

90 percent commitment requirementhas just this effect. Under that commitment

requirement,one new TPPcustomerwith a particularvolume of servicethat agreesto

andmaintainsthe90 percentcommitmentlevelmayavoidterminationliability underthat

plan, but anothercustomerthat is willing to purchasethe samequantity of identical

servicesfrom SBC -- but that wishesto directanythingmorethan 10 percentof its total

prior DS1 purchasesfrom SBCto oneof SBC’s competitors-- is in jeopardyofincurring

suchterminationliabilitiesundertheTPP.

32

n BellSouthOrder,¶~J37-38.

~ VolumeDiscountOrder,¶~J35, 38.
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Further,in markedcontrastto permissiblevolumediscountsthat recognize

efficienciesand lower costs “associatedwith larger volumesof traffic”35 and provide

“efficiently-priced, volume-discountedofferings” that are “justified by underlying

costs,”36the proposed90 percentcommitmentrequirementwould exposehigh-volume

customersthat wish to dealwith SBC’ s competitorsor to deploytheir own facilities to

potentialterminationliability undertheTPP,while exemptingsmaller-volumecustomers

who aremore expensiveto serve, as long as they are willing to refuse to deal with

competitorsfor the vast majority of theirprior purchases.The 90 percentcommitment

would not provide “reducedper-unitpricesfor a particularnumberofunitsof service.”37

And SBC’s targetingof the TPPdiscountsthroughthe proposedtariff revisionto new

customersthat refuseto dealwith its competitorsis blatantly anticompetitive. All of

theseconsequencesoftheproposedtariff revisionsarecontraryto Section202(a),andthe

Commissionshouldnot permittheSBC companies’filings to takeeffect.

~ ExpandedInterconnectionOrder, ¶ 199; seealso VolumeDiscountOrder, ¶~J34-36.

36 Id. at ¶~J41, 43; seealso Tariff 12 Order, ¶ 69 (prohibitingany “undue restriction” or

“artificial constraint”thatlimits eligibility for an offering).

~ TransportRateOrder, ¶ 114.
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CONCLUSION

Forthereasonsstatedabove,theCommissionshouldrejectSBC’s tariff filings or,

in the alternative,suspendand investigatethosetariff revisionsfor the full five-month

statutoryperiod.
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